

GAHC010227932024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/5748/2023

DHANSIRI COLLECTIVE CO-OPERATIVE FARMING SOCIETY AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SRI TAPAN BORA

AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS

SON OF SRI DHANESWAR BORA

RUPJYOTI NAGAR
WARD NO. 1

P.O.- GOLAGHAT
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT

ASSAM
PIN- 785621.

2: SECRETARY
DHANSIRI COLLECTIVE CO-OPERATIVE FARMING SOCIETY
ATUL KAKOTI
AGED ABOUT 67 YEARS

SON OF LATE BONSHIDHAR KAKOTI

VILLAGE- HABIAL
P.O.- GANAK PUKHURI

PIN- 785622
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT

ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

(DISASTER AND MANAGEMENT)
(REVENUE DEPARTMENT)

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOLAGHAT
P.O.- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785621

DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

3:ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)
GOLAGHAT
P.O.- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785621

DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

4:CIRCLE OFFICER
MORONGI CIRCLE
P.O.- MORONGI
PIN- 785702

DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

5:ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
GOLAGHAT
P.O.- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785621

DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. S SAHU

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

03.12.2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties

The respondents are received their instructions and would like to file their counter affidavit.

Let this matter be listed together with WP(C) 5879 of 2024 after 3 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant